ABHS MARCHING TARS CAMP SCHEDULE

SUNDAY (7/27/25)

**Parents/students report to ABHS for luggage inspection, bus loading, and

departure for CMU**

6:15am — Seniors, ALL Student Leaders, and ALL students with medication
6:30am — Juniors

6:45am — Sophomores

7:00am — Freshmen

8:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm

6:30 am
7:15 am
8:00 am
11:40 am
1:15 pm
2:15 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm

Depart ABHS

Arrive at CMU / Begin check-in process (Wheeler)
Lunch / Get settled in

Meet for full band music rehearsal (School of Music)
Sectionals

Free time

Dinner / Rest time

Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Marching Band Practice Field)
Free time

In dorm - On floor (CMU will lock doors at 10:30pm)
In rooms

Lights out!

MONDAY - THURSDAY (7/28/25 — 7/31/25)

Wake up!!!

Breakfast

Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Practice Field)
Lunch / Rest time

Sectionals

Full band music rehearsal (School of Music)
Free time

Dinner / Rest time

Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Practice Field)
Free time

In dorm - On floor

In rooms

Lights out!

Evening Activities

Sunday = Chill Night

Monday = Band Olympics (Kulhavi Room #141-142)
Tuesday = Movie Night (Kulhavi Room #141-142)
Wednesday = Club AB (Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Thursday = Senior Circle (Stadium/Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Friday schedule on next page



6:30 am
7:15 am
8:00 am

11:00 am
11:45 am

12:45 pm
1:45 pm
5:00 pm

5:45 pm

FRIDAY (8/1/25)

Wake up!!!

Breakfast

Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Practice Field)

Show Run-Through!

Lunch / Pack-Up

Begin Check out process — only students are on the floors
until they are checked out by their chaperones

Load Busses

Busses depart for ABHS

Busses arrive at ABHS — Students unload and eat lunch
Students text parents to pick up luggage off HS North sidewalk
Set up in Concert Arcs for warm-up/music run-through

6:00 pm (approx.) End-of-Camp Performance in Tars Stadium

THE ABOVE SCHEDULE REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE TIMES. TIMES MAY BE ALTERED DUE
TO WEATHER, CMU RESTRICTIONS, PERFORMANCES, ETC.



