ABHS MARCHING TARS CAMP SCHEDULE

SUNDAY (7/27/25)

Parents/students report to ABHS for luggage inspection, bus loading, and departure for CMU

6:15am - Seniors, ALL Student Leaders, and ALL students with medication

6:30am - Juniors

6:45am - Sophomores

7:00am - Freshmen

8:00 am	Depart ABHS
11:00 am	Arrive at CMU / Begin check-in process (Wheeler)
12:00 pm	Lunch / Get settled in
1:00 pm	Meet for full band music rehearsal (School of Music)
2:30 pm	Sectionals
3:30 pm	Free time
5:00 pm	Dinner / Rest time
6:00 pm	Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Marching Band Practice Field)
9:00 pm	Free time
10:00 pm	In dorm - On floor (CMU will lock doors at 10:30pm)
10:30 pm	In rooms
11:00 pm	Lights out!

MONDAY - THURSDAY (7/28/25 - 7/31/25)

6:30 am	Wake up!!!
7:15 am	Breakfast
8:00 am	Marching <i>FUN</i> damentals / Drill (Practice Field)
11:40 am	Lunch / Rest time
1:15 pm	Sectionals
2:15 pm	Full band music rehearsal (School of Music)
3:30 pm	Free time
5:00 pm	Dinner / Rest time
6:00 pm	Marching <i>FUN</i> damentals / Drill (Practice Field)
9:00 pm	Free time
10:00 pm	In dorm - On floor
10:30 pm	In rooms
11:00 pm	Lights out!

Evening Activities

Sunday = Chill Night

Monday = Band Olympics (Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Tuesday = Movie Night (Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Wednesday = Club AB (Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Thursday = Senior Circle (Stadium/Kulhavi Room #141-142)

Friday schedule on next page

FRIDAY (8/1/25)

6:30 am	Wake up!!!
7:15 am	Breakfast
8:00 am	Marching FUNdamentals / Drill (Practice Field)
	Show Run-Through!
11:00 am	Lunch / Pack-Up
11:45 am	Begin Check out process – only students are on the floors
	until they are checked out by their chaperones
12:45 pm	Load Busses
1:45 pm	Busses depart for ABHS
5:00 pm	Busses arrive at ABHS – Students unload and eat lunch
-	Students text parents to pick up luggage off HS North sidewalk
5:45 pm	Set up in Concert Arcs for warm-up/music run-through
6:00 pm (approx.)	End-of-Camp Performance in Tars Stadium

THE ABOVE SCHEDULE REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE TIMES. TIMES MAY BE ALTERED DUE TO WEATHER, CMU RESTRICTIONS, PERFORMANCES, ETC.